

Mounting Instructions

Please do not mount the dash cam where it could obstruct your view. We recommend fitting it in the top left or right corner of the windscreen, behind your rear-view mirror, depending on whether your vehicle is left- or right-hand drive.

Before installation, clean the glass thoroughly with an alcohol-based cleaner to ensure a clean, oil-free surface for perfect adhesion.

Insert the Road Angel SD Card before fitting the dash cam to the windscreen.

For the rear camera, make sure you choose the correct orientation so the lens isn't angled downward. Route the cable carefully via the footwells and side trims—avoid running wires through the roof lining as airbags are often located there.

Our dash cams are designed to work 24/7. To unlock their full power and features, we strongly recommend professional installation with a hard-wiring kit. This ensures continuous protection, even when your vehicle is parked.

Spanish- Instrucciones de Montaje

Por favor, no monte la cámara donde pueda obstruir su vista. Recomendamos instalarla en la esquina superior izquierda o derecha del parabrisas, detrás del espejo retrovisor, dependiendo si su vehículo es de conducción a la izquierda o a la derecha. Antes de la instalación, limpie bien el cristal con un limpiador a base de alcohol para asegurar una superficie limpia y libre de aceite para una adhesión perfecta. Inserte la tarjeta SD Road Angel antes de colocar la cámara en el parabrisas. Para la cámara trasera, asegúrese de elegir la orientación correcta para que la lente no esté inclinada hacia abajo. Pase el cable cuidadosamente a través de los faldones laterales y los umbrales, evitando pasar por el techo ya que suele haber airbags. Nuestras cámaras están diseñadas para funcionar 24/7. Para desbloquear todas sus funciones y potencia, recomendamos encarecidamente la instalación profesional con un kit de cableado directo. Esto garantiza protección continua, incluso cuando su vehículo está estacionado.

French- Instructions de Montage

Veillez ne pas installer la caméra à un endroit qui pourrait obstruer votre vue. Nous recommandons de la placer dans le coin supérieur gauche ou droit du pare-brise, derrière le rétroviseur, selon que votre véhicule est à conduite à gauche ou à droite. Avant l'installation, nettoyez soigneusement le verre avec un nettoyant à base d'alcool pour assurer une surface propre et sans huile, garantissant une adhérence parfaite. Insérez la carte SD Road Angel avant de fixer la caméra au pare-brise. Pour la caméra arrière, assurez-vous de choisir la bonne orientation pour que l'objectif ne soit pas incliné vers le bas. Faites passer le câble soigneusement via les bas de caisse et les seuils, en évitant la garniture de toit où se trouvent souvent les airbags. Nos caméras sont conçues pour fonctionner 24/7. Pour débloquer toutes leurs fonctionnalités et leur puissance, nous recommandons vivement une installation professionnelle avec un kit de câblage direct. Cela garantit une protection continue, même lorsque votre véhicule est garé.

German- Montageanleitung

Bitte montieren Sie die Dashcam nicht an Stellen, die Ihre Sicht behindern könnten. Wir empfehlen die Befestigung in der oberen linken oder rechten Ecke der Windschutzscheibe, hinter dem Rückspiegel, je nachdem, ob Ihr Fahrzeug Links- oder Rechtslenker ist. Reinigen Sie vor der Installation die Scheibe gründlich mit einem alkoholfasbilitierten Reiniger, um eine saubere, fettfreie Oberfläche für eine perfekte Haftung zu gewährleisten. Setzen Sie die Road Angel SD-Karte ein, bevor Sie die Kamera an der Windschutzscheibe anbringen. Für die Rückfahrkamera stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ausrichtung korrekt ist und das Objektiv nicht nach unten zeigt. Verlegen Sie das Kabel sorgfältig über die Fußleisten und Seitenteile und vermeiden Sie das Verlegen im Dachhimmel, da dort häufig Airbags verbaut sind. Unsere Dashcams sind für den Dauerbetrieb 24/7 ausgelegt. Um die volle Leistung und alle Funktionen freizuschalten, empfehlen wir dringend eine professionelle Installation mit einem Hardwire-Kit. So ist Ihr Fahrzeug auch im geparkten Zustand durchgehend geschützt.

Italian- Istruzioni per il Montaggio

Si prega di non montare la dash cam in un punto che possa ostruire la visuale. Si consiglia di posizionarla nell'angolo in alto a sinistra o a destra del parabrezza, dietro lo specchietto retrovisore, a seconda che il veicolo sia a guida a sinistra o a destra. Prima dell'installazione, pulire accuratamente il vetro con un detergente a base di alcol per garantire una superficie pulita e priva di oli per un'adesione perfetta. Inserire la scheda SD Road Angel prima di fissare la dash cam al parabrezza. Per la telecamera posteriore, assicurarsi di scegliere l'orientamento corretto affinché l'obiettivo non sia inclinato verso il basso. Passare il cavo con cura attraverso le soglie e i rivestimenti laterali, evitando di far passare i cavi nel rivestimento del tetto dove sono spesso presenti gli airbag. Le nostre dash cam sono progettate per funzionare 24 ore su 24, 7 giorni su 7. Per sbloccare tutte le funzionalità e la potenza, raccomandiamo vivamente l'installazione professionale con un kit di cablaggio diretto. Ciò garantisce protezione continua anche quando il veicolo è parcheggiato.

Dutch- Montage-instructies

Monteer de dashcam niet op een plek die uw zicht kan belemmeren. We raden aan om deze in de bovenste linker- of rechterhoek van de voorruit te plaatsen, achter de binnenspiegel, afhankelijk van of uw voertuig links- of rechtsgestuurd is. Reinig vóór de installatie het glas grondig met een alcoholhoudende reiniger om een schone, vetvrije oppervlakte te garanderen voor een perfecte hechting. Plaats de Road Angel SD-kaart voordat u de dashcam aan de voorruit bevestigt. Zorg ervoor dat de achteruitrijcamera correct is georiënteerd zodat de lens niet naar beneden wijst. Leid de kabel zorgvuldig via de dorpels en zijpanelen, vermijd het kabeltraject via het dakbekleding vanwege airbags. Onze dashcams zijn ontworpen om 24/7 te functioneren. Voor het volledige gebruik van alle functies en vermogen raden we professionele installatie met een hardwire-kit aan. Zo bent u altijd beschermd, ook wanneer de auto geparkeerd staat.

Portuguese- Instruções de Montagem

Por favor, não monte a dash cam em local que possa obstruir sua visão. Recomendamos instalá-la no canto superior esquerdo ou direito do para-brisa, atrás do espelho retrovisor, dependendo se o seu veículo é de condução à esquerda ou à direita. Antes da instalação, limpe bem o vidro com um produto à base de álcool para garantir uma superfície limpa e livre de óleo para uma adesão perfeita. Insira o cartão SD Road Angel antes de fixar a dash cam ao para-brisa. Para a câmara traseira, certifique-se de escolher a orientação correta para que a lente não fique inclinada para baixo. Passe o cabo cuidadosamente pelas soleiras e acabamentos laterais, evitando passar pelo revestimento do teto, onde geralmente há airbags. As nossas dash cams foram projetadas para funcionar 24 horas por dia, 7 dias por semana. Para desbloquear todas as suas funcionalidades e potência, recomendamos fortemente a instalação profissional com um kit de ligação direta. Isso garante proteção contínua, mesmo quando o veículo está estacionado.



Polish- Montaż Pure Sync

Prosimy, aby nie montować kamery w miejscu, które mogłoby zasłaniać widok. Zalecamy montaż w lewym lub prawym górnym rogu przedniej szyby, za lusterkiem wstecznym, w zależności od tego, czy pojazd jest z kierownicą po lewej czy po prawej stronie. Przed montażem dokładnie wyczyść szybę środkiem na bazie alkoholu, aby zapewnić czystą, wolną od tłuszczu powierzchnię dla idealnej przyczepności. Włóż kartę SD Road Angel przed zamocowaniem kamery do szyby. W przypadku kamery tylnej upewnij się, że jest poprawnie ustawiona, aby obiektyw nie był skierowany w dół. Przeprowadź kabel ostrożnie przez progi i listwy boczne, unikając prowadzenia przez podsufitkę, gdzie często znajdują się poduszki powietrzne. Nasze kamery zaprojektowano do pracy 24/7. Aby w pełni wykorzystać wszystkie funkcje i moc, zdecydowanie zalecamy profesjonalny montaż z zestawem do stałego zasilania. Dzięki temu kamera działa nieprzerwanie, nawet gdy pojazd jest zaparkowany.

Turkish- Montaj Talimatları

Dashcam'inizi görüşünüzü engelleyecek bir yere monte etmeyin. Aracınızın sol veya sağ direksiyonlu olmasına bağlı olarak, ön camın sol üst veya sağ üst köşesine, dikiz aynasının arkasına monte etmeniz önerilir. Montajdan önce, camı alkol bazlı bir temizleyici ile iyice temizleyin; böylece temiz ve yağsız bir yüzey elde ederek yapışmayı garantilemiş olursunuz. Road Angel SD kartını, kamerayı cama takmadan önce yerleştirin. Arka kamera için, lensin aşağı bakmadığından emin olun. Kabloların yan eşiklerden ve kaplamalardan dikkatlice geçiriniz, hava yastıklarının bulunduğu tavan döşemesinden kaçının. Dashcam'lerimiz 7/24 çalışacak şekilde tasarlanmıştır. Tüm özelliklerin ve gücün tam olarak kullanılabilmesi için profesyonel montaj ve hardwire kit kullanmanız şiddetle tavsiye edilir. Bu sayede araç park halinde bile sürekli koruma sağlanır.

Japanese- 取り付け説明

視界を妨げる場所にダッシュカメラを取り付けしないでください。車の運転席が左か右かに応じて、ルームミラーの裏側、フロントガラスの左上または右上の角に取り付けることをお勧めします。取り付け前に、アルコール系クリーナーでガラスをきれいに拭き、油分のない清潔な表面にして、しっかりと接着できるようにしてください。ダッシュカメラをフロントガラスに取り付ける前に、Road AngelのSDカードを挿入してください。リアカメラについては、レンズが下向きにならないように正しい向きを選んでください。配線は足元の内張りや側面のトリムを通し、エアバッグがある天井裏の内装は避けてください。当社のダッシュカメラは24時間365日動作するように設計されています。すべての機能と性能を最大限に引き出すため、プロの技術者によるハードワイリングキットの取り付けを強く推奨します。これにより、車両が駐車中でも常に保護されます。



Korean- 설치 안내

시야를 가릴 수 있는 곳에 대시캠을 설치하지 마십시오. 차량이 좌편들이나 우편들이나에 따라 룸미러 뒤쪽, 앞유리의 왼쪽 상단 또는 오른쪽 상단 코너에 설치하는 것을 권장합니다. 설치 전에 앞코를 기반 클리너로 유리를 깨끗이 닦아 기름기 없는 깨끗한 표면을 만들어 완벽한 접착을 보장하십시오. 대시캠을 앞유리에 부착하기 전에 Road Angel SD 카드를 삽입하십시오. 후방 카메라의 경우 렌즈가 아래를 향하지 않도록 올바른 방향을 선택하십시오. 배선은 도어 실 및 측면 트림을 통해 조심스럽게 배치하고, 에어백이 있는 천장 라이닝을 피해 주십시오. 당사의 대시캠은 24시간 365일 작동하도록 설계되었습니다. 모든 기능과 성능을 완벽하게 활용하려면 전문 설치업체를 통한 하드와이어링 키트 설치를 강력히 권장합니다. 이를 통해 차량이 주차 중일 때도 지속적인 보호가 가능합니다.

Swedish- Monteringsinstruktioner

Montera inte dashcamen där den kan skymma sikten. Vi rekommenderar att placera den i det övre vänstra eller högra hörnet av vindrutan, bakom bakspiegeln, beroende på om din bil är vänster- eller högerstyrd. Rengör glaset noggrant med en alkoholtvätt innan installation för att säkerställa en ren och oljefri yta för perfekt fästning. Sätt i Road Angel SD-kortet innan du fäster dashcamen på vindrutan. För bakre kameran, se till att välja korrekt orientering så att linsen inte pekar nedåt. Drag kabeln försiktigt genom trösklar och sidoklädsel, undvik takklädseln där krockkuddar ofta finns. Våra dashcams är designade för att fungera 24/7. För att låsa upp alla funktioner och prestanda rekommenderar vi starkt professionell installation med en hårdtrådsuppsättning. Detta säkerställer kontinuerligt skydd även när fordonet är parkerat.

Czech- Návod k montáži

Nepřipevňujte kameru na místo, které by vám mohlo bránit ve výhledu. Doporučujeme ji umístit do levého nebo pravého horního rohu čelního skla, za zpětné zrcátko, podle toho, zda je vaše vozidlo levostranné nebo pravostranné. Před instalací důkladně očistěte sklo alkoholem, abyste zajistili čistý, neznečištěný povrch pro perfektní přilnavost. Vložte kartu Road Angel SD před připevněním kamery na čelní sklo. U zadní kamery se ujistěte, že je správně natočena, aby čočka nesměřovala dolů. Kabel pečlivě věste podél prahů a bočních panelů, vyhněte se stropnímu obložení, kde jsou často airbagy. Naše kamery jsou navrženy pro nepřetržitý provoz 24/7. Pro plné využití všech funkcí a výkonu doporučujeme profesionální instalaci s hardwarovou sadou. Tím zajistíte nepřetržitou ochranu i při zaparkovaném vozidle.

ROAD ANGEL™ HALO ELITE



QUICK START GUIDE

Guía de inicio rápido | Guide de démarrage rapide | Schnellstartanleitung | Guida rapida | Snelstartgids | Guia de início rápido | Skrócona instrukcja obsługi | Hızlı Başlangıç Kılavuzu | クイックスタートガイド | 빠른 시작 가이드 | Snabbstartsguide | Průvodce rychlým spuštěním | 快速入門指南

Smarter. Greener. Simpler.

At Road Angel, we're committed to reducing our environmental impact — which means saying goodbye to unnecessary printing. In today's digital age, thick paper manuals are a thing of the past. Instead, we've embraced smart digital guides and manuals that are always up to date and easy to access wherever you are. Our software is constantly evolving, and digital delivery ensures you always have the latest support at your fingertips. Less waste. More convenience. That's the Road Angel way.

Spanish (ES) - Español - Más inteligente. Más ecológico. Más simple. Somos respetuosos con el medio ambiente, por eso hemos reducido la cantidad de impresión en este producto. Vivimos en la era digital, donde no deberíamos tener que leer un manual extenso. Para facilitar la vida de todos, ahora ofrecemos manuales y guías digitales. Además, nuestro software se actualiza constantemente, por lo que lo digital tiene sentido.

French (FR) - Français - Plus intelligent. Plus écologique. Plus simple. Nous sommes soucieux de l'environnement, c'est pourquoi nous avons réduit l'impression de ce produit. Nous vivons à une époque numérique où un long manuel n'est plus nécessaire. Pour simplifier la vie de chacun, nous proposons désormais des guides et manuels numériques. Notre logiciel évolue sans cesse, ce qui rend le numérique évident.

German (DE) - Deutsch - Intelligenter. Umwelfreundlicher. Einfacher. Wir sind umweltfreundlich und haben daher den Druckaufwand für dieses Produkt reduziert. In der heutigen digitalen Ära ist ein umfangreiches Handbuch nicht mehr nötig. Um das Leben für alle einfacher zu machen, bieten wir digitale Handbücher und Anleitungen an. Da unsere Software ständig verbessert wird, ist die digitale Lösung sinnvoll.

Italian (IT) - Italiano - Più intelligente. Più ecologico. Più semplice. Siamo attenti all'ambiente, per questo abbiamo ridotto la stampa in questo prodotto. Viviamo in un'epoca digitale, in cui non è più necessario un lungo manuale. Per semplificare la vita di tutti, ora forniamo manuali e guide digitali. Inoltre, il nostro software è in continuo miglioramento, quindi il digitale è la scelta giusta.

Dutch (NL) - Nederlands - Slimmer. Groener. Simpler. We zijn milieuvriendelijk en hebben daarom het drukwerk voor dit product verminderd. We leven nu in een digitale tijdperk waarin een dik handboek niet meer nodig is. Om het voor iedereen gemakkelijker te maken, bieden we nu digitale handleidingen en gidsen aan. Onze software wordt voortdurend verbeterd, dus digitaal is logisch.

Portuguese (PT) - Português - Mais inteligente. Mais ecológico. Mais simples. Somos ambientalmente conscientes, por isso reduzimos a quantidade de impressão deste produto. Vivemos na era digital, onde um grande manual não é mais necessário. Para facilitar a vida de todos, agora oferecemos manuais e guias digitais. Como nosso software está sempre melhorando, o digital faz sentido.

Polish (PL) - Polski - Inteligentniejsze. Bardziej ekologiczne. Prostsze. Dbamy o środowisko, dlatego ograniczyliśmy ilość drukowanych materiałów w tym produkcie. Mamy w erze cyfrowej, gdzie obszerne instrukcje nie są już potrzebne. Aby ułatwić życie wszystkim, oferujemy teraz cyfrowe podręczniki i przewodniki. Nasze oprogramowanie jest ciągle ulepszane, dlatego rozwiązania cyfrowe mają sens.

Turkish (TR) - Türkçe - Daha akıllı. Daha çevreci. Daha basit. Çevre dostuysuz, bu nedenle bu üründeki baskı miktarını azalttık. Artık büyük kılavuzlara gerek olmayan dijital çağda yaşıyoruz. Herkesi işini kolaylaştırmak için dijital kılavuzlar ve rehberler sunuyoruz. Yazılımımız sürekli geliştiğidi için dijital çözümler mantıklıdır.

Japanese (JA) - 日本語 - よりスマートに。よりエコに。よりシンプルに。環境に配慮し、この製品の印刷量を削減しました。今はデジタル時代であり、分厚いマニュアルは不要です。皆さまの利便性を高めるため、デジタルマニュアルとガイドを提供しています。また、ソフトウェアも常に改善されており、デジタル化は理にかなっています。

Korean (KR) - 한국어 - 더 스마트하게. 더 친환경적으. 더 간단하게. 우리는 환경을 생각하여 이 제품의 인쇄량을 줄였습니다. 이제는 두꺼운 설명서가 필요한 디지털 시대입니다. 모두의 편의를 위해 디지털 설명서와 가이드를 제공합니다. 또한 소프트웨어는 계속해서 개선되고 있어 디지털 방식이 합리적입니다.

Swedish (SV) - Svenska - Smartare. Grönare. Enklare. Vi är miljövänliga och har därför minskat mängden tryckt material i denna produkt. Vi lever i en digital era där långa manualer inte längre behövs. För att göra det enklare för alla erbjuder vi nu digitala manualer och guider. Vår programvara förbättras ständigt, vilket gör digitalt till det självklara valet.

Czech (CZ) - Český - Chytrější. Ekologičtější. Jednodušší. Jsme šetrní k životnímu prostředí, proto jsme snížili množství tisku v tomto produktu. Žijeme v digitální době, kdy není nutné číst rozsáhlé návody. Abychom vše zjednodušili, poskytujeme digitální návody a příručky. Naše software se stále zlepšuje, proto dává digitální forma smysl.

ROAD ANGEL™

ROAD ANGEL™

Inside the box

Dentro de la caja | À l'intérieur de la boîte | Im Lieferumfang enthalten | All'interno della confezione | In de doos
Dentro da caixa | W pudełku | Kutunun içinde | 箱の中身 | 박스 구성품 | I förpackningen | Obsah balení



Download the app

Download the App – It's essential for setting up your product. Follow step-by-step instructions, register your warranty, choose the subscription that suits you, and access manuals and other cool extras you might find useful!



<https://i.lead.me/bg8Hm5>



Spanish: Descarga la aplicación: es esencial para configurar tu producto. Sigue las instrucciones paso a paso, registra tu garantía, elige la suscripción que más te convenga y accede a manuales y otros extras geniales que podrían resultarte útiles.

French: Téléchargez l'application : elle est indispensable pour configurer votre produit. Suivez les instructions étape par étape, enregistrez votre garantie, choisissez l'abonnement qui vous convient et accédez aux manuels ainsi qu'à d'autres extras sympas susceptibles de vous être utiles.

German: Laden Sie die App herunter – sie ist unerlässlich, um Ihr Produkt einzurichten. Befolgen Sie die Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung, registrieren Sie Ihre Garantie, wählen Sie das passende Abonnement und greifen Sie auf Handbücher sowie andere tolle Extras zu, die für Sie nützlich sein könnten.

Italian: Scarica l'app – è indispensabile per configurare il prodotto. Segui le istruzioni passo dopo passo, registra la garanzia, scegli l'abbonamento più adatto a te e accedi a manuali e altri extra interessanti che potrebbero esserti utili.

Dutch: Download de app – deze is essentieel voor het instellen van je product. Volg de stap-voor-stap instructies, registreer je garantie, kies het abonnement dat bij je past en krijg toegang tot handleidingen en andere handige extra's die je mogelijk nuttig vindt. |

Portuguese: Baixe o App – é essencial para configurar seu produto. Siga as instruções passo a passo, registre sua garantia, escolha a assinatura que mais combina com você e acesse manuais e outros extras legais que podem ser úteis.

Polish: Pobierz aplikację – jest niezbędna do skonfigurowania produktu. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami krok po kroku, zarejestruj swoją gwarancję, wybierz najbardziej odpowiednią subskrypcję i uzyskaj dostęp do instrukcji i innych fajnych dodatków, które mogą Ci się przydać.

Turkish: Uygulamayı indir – ürününü kurmak için bu şart. Adım adım talimatları izleyin, garantinizi kaydedin, size uygun aboneliği seçin ve kullanım kılavuzlarına ve size faydalı olabilecek diğer ekstra içeriklere erişin.

Japanese: アプリをダウンロードしてください – 製品の設定に必須です。ステップバイステップの手順に従い、保証登録を行い、自分に最適なサブスクリプションを選び、マニュアルや便利な追加機能にもアクセスできます。

Korean: 앱을 다운로드하세요 – 제품 설정에 필수입니다. 단계별 안내를 따르고, 보증을 등록하며, 본인에게 맞는 구독을 선택하고, 메뉴얼과 유용한 추가 기능에도 액세스하세요.

Swedish: Ladda ner appen – den är avgörande för att ställa in din produkt. Följ steg-för-steg-instruktionerna, registrera din garanti, välj den prenumeration som passar dig och få tillgång till manualer samt andra smarta tillägg som kan vara användbara.

Czech: Stáhněte si aplikaci – je nezbytná pro nastavení produktu. Postupujte podle krok-za-krohem návodu, zaregistrujte svou záruku, zvolte předplatné, které vám vyhovuje, a získáte přístup k manuálům a dalším užitečným doplňkům.

ROAD_ANGEL™

RoadAngelGroup.com

In Phase International Ltd, DB House, Rani Drive, Nottingham, NG5 1RF
In Phase International GmbH, Williburgstraße 6, 44359 Dortmund, Germany

V1.0ELITE.14.07.25

ROAD_ANGEL™

ROAD_ANGEL™